Diary Dates Summer Term

2 May Year é Flutter Bakes 3.00pm
8 May 11 Before 11 Promise - Hiking Heroes .Yeor 3
Details to Follow

14 May 11 Before 11 Promise - Ride a Large Animall .Yeor 2
Details to Follow

16 May Year 6 Non-Uniform Day Year 6 Reward
21 May TTRS Battle of the Bands Children dress up
as rock stars

23 May Year 5/6 FOSS Netball and Football Tournament Details to Follow

23 May Last Day of Half Term

2 June Children Return to School

w/c 2 June Multiplication Times Table Check This Week Year 4

3 June Greek Workshop @ MPA Years 5 and 6

5 June Year 6 Primary Maths Challenge @ KHS Selected Children Only

10 June New EYFS Parent Information Session 4.00pm -5.00pm

Ofsted




11 June

13 June

20 June

24 June

27 June

Last Day of Book Fair

MPA Talent Show

MPA Poetry Slam 2

SEND Parent Coffee Morning - Transition

11 Before 11 Promise — Sleeping Under the Stars

TBC
6.00pm

1.30pm
Parents Welcome

9.00am

TBC
Year 5 and 6

1 July

4 July

7 July

8 July

8 July

9 July

10 July

11 July

14 July

Chalk Hill Blues Educational Visit from Ipswich Museum

FOSS Day - “Community”

Chalk Hill Blues Fabulous Finish

Move up Day!
Meet the New Teacher

New EYFS Taster Morning

Small Blues Fabulous Finish

Adonis Blues Fabulous Finish

11 Before 11 Promise — Create Something Amazing

Royal Blues Fabulous Finish

Year 5

Whole School
Details to Follow

9.00am

New EYFS Come to
School at 9.30am -
11.45am

EYFS Parents Stay for
Lunch

2.30pm

2.30pm
1 Parent Invited

Year 1
Details to Follow

9.00am
1 Parent Invited




9.00am

15 July Holly Blues Fabulous Finish I p Hrnvited
arent Invite

15 July Year 5/6 Production 2.00pm

16 July Reverend Toby Tate Assembly 1.00pm

17 July Year 6 Non-Uniform Day Year 6 Only

Last Day of Term Non-Uniform

18 July Year 6 Leavers Assembly @ 1.30pm (Donations fowards new
climbing frame)

Please note there may be some changes as the term progresses. We will communicate changes via the
Friday Flyer.
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